Supplement
Petition for Declaratory Ruling
IBFS File No. SAT-APL-20200727-00088
IBFS File No. SAT-PDR-20200413-00034 (as amended)

AST&Science, LLC ("AST") is filing this Supplement to modify the narrative submitted to the Amendment to its Petition for Declaratory Ruling. ^{1/} This modification is to correct one requested frequency range. The final downlink frequency that is added by the Amendment should be 2345-2360 MHz, rather than 2350-2360 MHz that was stated in the narrative.

¹/ IBFS File No. SAT-APL-20200727-00088, amending IBFS File No. SAT-PDR-20200413-00034.